
27th IHF Women's World Championship 2025

Main Round - Group III, 3. round

Team A

A Tunisia
Team B

B Argentina
played in in the hall on at Spectators Match number

Rotterdam Ahoy Arena 8.12.2025 15:30 2050 92

Half time (30')
A B

End of playing time
A B

1st overtime
A B

2nd overtime
A B After penalty

throws

A B

10 17 29 30

Number of 7m
A Team timeout

Full names of players and officials

Team timeout B
Number of 7m

5/7
1

13:08
2

54:48
3

59:23
1

26:43
2

34:12
3

52:08 4/8

No Team  A G YC 2' RC BC

1 BOUIDA Roua

5 BEN ABDALAH Aya 3

6 BEN HASSINE Amal

7 BOURI Fatma 2 1

8 AOUIJ Fadwa 7

10 HAMROUNI Amal

12 MKADEM Roa

13 MOSTEFAOUI Yosr

14 JLEZI Mouna 6

18 BEN HASSINE Salma 2

19 ZELFANI Nada 1

20 REZGUI Mariem 2

21 HACHANA EP KERKENI Sondes 6 1

27 RMIZA Houda

55 BEN HASSINE Mayssa 2 1

98 BELHADJ Soumaya 2

No Team  B G YC 2' RC BC

1 CARRATU Marisol

3 ROMERO Martina

5 MOLINA Helena Albertina

6 GARCIA Graciela Ayelen 4

7 CAMPIGLI Rocio 1

13 GAVILAN Giuliana 2 2

17 CAVO Malena 4

20 BOLLING Joana 3

22 KARSTEN Elke Josselinne 8 1

23 AZCUNE Sol Ariadna

24 BONO Carolina 3

25 CASASOLA Micaela Joana 2

26 DALLE CRODE Lucia 2

27 LANG Martina 1

33 MENUCCI Valentina

34 FRELIER Berenice Karin 1

Off A MOREL Pablo Guilhem

Off B BEN MAHMOUD Ahmed

Off C SANAA Mohamed Riadh

Off D BEN AMMAR Jamhouri Mahrez

Off E AZAIEZ Molka

Off A MUNOZ Mariano Martin

Off B GARCIA Fernando Gabriel

Off C CAMEL Omar Alejandro

Off D BRUNO Santiago Javier

Off E DUHAU Martin Ricardo

A Signatures of responsibles for the teams (Off. A) B
TP Remarks of referees / IHF Official TP

Referees Signatures Signatures

WEIJMANS William (NED) WOLBERTUS Rick (NED)

Technical officials

MARTIN FRANCO Antonio 

(ESP)

VOJIC Arijana (BIH)

IHF Official

POPADIC Jovan (SRB)

Number of 7m scored/awarded to team A resp. B, goals (G), yellow cards (YC), red cards (RC), blue cards (BC) and team penalty (TP)
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